Ritesh Vijay Vakil

104/B, Chandanbala Apartment, R. R. Thakkar Marg, Near Malabar Hill Police Station, Malabar Hill, Mumbai - 400006, Maharashtra, India Phone number: +91-9324772196; Email id: riteshvakil1974@gmail.com

Tuesday, February 11, 2025

To,	To,
BSE Limited	Pet Plastics Limited
Phiroze Jeejeeboy Towers,	323, Pancharatna Building,
Dalal Street, Fort,	3rd Floor, Opera House,
Mumbai – 400001.	Mumbai - 400004

Subject: Disclosure under Regulation 10(6) of the of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("Takeover Regulations")

Respected Sir/ Madam,

In Compliance with the provisions of Regulation 10(6) of the SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011 ("Takeover Regulations") as amended from time to time, the undersigned being part of the promoter and promoter group of the Company, hereby furnish the report in the prescribed format under Regulation 10(6) for transmission of 75,500 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each of Pet Plastics Limited being the Target Company ("TC") which was held by late Mr. Vijay Vakil, to the name of Mr. Ritesh Vijay Vakil, being his nominee.

The said transmission falls under a list of exemptions provided in the SEBI SAST Regulations, 2011 specifically under Regulation 10(1)(g) (acquisition by way of transmission, succession or inheritance).

We would further like to state and confirm that there has been no change in the consolidated total shareholding of the Promoter and Promoter Group in the Company after the execution of the said acquisition by way of transmission.

Kindly take the above on record.

Thanking you, Yours Faithfully,

Ritesh Vijay Vakil

Place: Mumbai Encl: as above

Ritesh Vijay Vakil

104/B, Chandanbala Apartment, R. R. Thakkar Marg, Near Malabar Hill Police Station, Malabar Hill, Mumbai - 400006, Maharashtra, India Phone number: +91-9324772196; Email id: riteshvakil1974@gmail.com

<u>Disclosures under Regulation 10(6) – Report to Stock Exchanges in respect of any acquisition made in</u> reliance upon exemption provided for in Regulation 10 of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011

1.	Name of the Target Company	(TC)	Pet Plastics Limited		
2.	Name of the acquirer(s)		Ritesh Vijay Vakil		
3.	Name of the stock exchange v TC are listed	where shares of the	BSE Limited.		
4.	Details of the transaction incl any, for the transfer/ acquisitio	Transmission of 75,500 Equity Shares of Face Value 10/- per share held in the name of Late Mr. Vijay Vakil to Mr. Ritesh Vijay Vakil, being his nominee.			
5.	Relevant regulation under which the acquirer is exempted from making open offer.		Regulation 10(1)(g) of SEBI (Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeovers) Regulations, 2011-acquisition by way of transmission, succession or inheritance.		
6.	Whether disclosure of the p was required to be made und and if so, - Whether disclosure was it was made within the under the regulations. - date of filing with the S	der regulation 10 (5) s made and whether e timeline specified	Not Applicable.		
7.	Details of acquisition		Disclosures required to be made under regulation 10(5) Whether the disclosur under regulation 10(regulation 10(5)
	A. Name of the transferor/ seller: B. Date of acquisition C. Number of shares/ voting rights in respect of the acquisitions from each person mentioned in 7(a) above D. Total shares proposed to be acquired/actually acquired as a % of diluted share capital of TC		Not Applicable.	le. Not Applicable.	
			Not Applicable Not Applicable Not Applicable		
	E. Price at which shares are proposed to be acquired/actually acquired		Not Applicable		
8.	Shareholding details Pre-Trans		action Post-Transaction		
		No. of shares held	% w.r.t. to total share capital of TC	No. of shares held	% w.r.t. to total share capital of TC
0	Each Acquirer/Transferee*	70,000	14.00%	1,45,500	29.10%
a.					

Detal

Ritesh Vijay Vakil Mumbai

Tuesday, February 11, 2025